1
REV 2.3/202201
APPROVAL SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME:
KOOMAG PN: KMKC80 Series
CUSTOMER PN:
CUSTOMER RESPONSE
KOOMAG ENGINEERING SIGNATURE

General Description
This specification applies to the KMKC80 Series of wire wound SMD power inductor.
3
Electrical Characteristics
Please refer to Item 5.
1). Operating temperature range (individual chip without packing): -40℃ ~ +125℃ .
2). Storage temperature range (packaging conditions): -40℃ ~ +85℃ and RH 70% (Max.).
3). Rating DC current: Temperature rise(△T) is 40℃ approximately at Irms.
4). Saturation DC current: Inductance drop approximately 30% of L0 at Isat.
※Design as Customer's Requested Specifications. (可按顾客的特殊需求设计）
NO
Part Number
Inductance DC Resistance Iast(A) Irms(A)
Marking100KHz/1.0V Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
Units （uH） Ω Ω A A A A
1 KMKC8040-1R0N 1.0±30% 0.010 0.008 9.85 14.00 6.30 6.90 1R0
2 KMKC8040-1R5N 1.5±30% 0.013 0.010 8.15 11.00 5.65 6.20 1R5
3 KMKC8040-2R2M 2.2±20% 0.016 0.013 7.10 8.00 5.15 5.60 2R2
4 KMKC8040-3R3M 3.3±20% 0.022 0.015 6.50 7.00 4.40 4.80 3R3
5 KMKC8040-4R7M 4.7±20% 0.030 0.023 5.90 6.50 4.10 4.50 4R7
6 KMKC8040-6R8M 6.8±20% 0.039 0.029 4.55 5.20 3.60 3.40 6R8
7 KMKC8040-100M 10.0±20% 0.043 0.037 3.60 4.10 3.30 3.60 100
8 KMKC8040-150M 15.0±20% 0.065 0.053 2.95 3.40 2.60 2.80 150
9 KMKC8040-220M 22.0±20% 0.090 0.081 2.40 2.70 2.10 2.30 220
10 KMKC8040-330M 33.0±20% 0.130 0.108 2.05 2.40 1.80 2.00 330
11 KMKC8040-470M 47.0±20% 0.200 0.164 1.75 2.20 1.55 1.70 470
12 KMKC8040-680M 68.0±20% 0.255 0.220 1.45 1.60 1.25 1.40 680
13 KMKC8040-101M 100.0±20% 0.475 0.360 1.15 1.30 1.00 1.10 101
14 KMKC8040-151M 150.0±20% 0.680 0.550 1.10 1.10 0.80 0.94 151
15 KMKC8040-221M 220.0±20% 1.100 0.860 0.85 0.94 0.80 0.88 221
16 KMKC8040-331M 330.0±20% 1.460 1.170 0.68 0.75 0.64 0.70 331
17 KMKC8040-471M 470.0±20% 2.475 1.980 0.60 0.70 0.50 0.60 471
18
19
20
4